

Summer Village of Silver Sands Administrative Policy

Number	Title			
A-FIRE-HON-1	Volunteer Firefighter Honorarium			
Approval	Approved		Last Revised	
ww	Resolution No:	29-23	Resolution No:	
	Effective Date:	February 23-2023	Effective Date:	

Purpose

To ensure Silver Sands residents volunteering their time for volunteer firefighter training/services with Onoway Regional Fire Services receive compensation for their time.

Policy Statement

Silver Sands residents actively participating in volunteer firefighter training/services with Onoway Regional Fire Services shall be provided with an honorarium as compensation for their time.

Standards

- 1. The honorarium is intended to compensate those Silver Sands residents who actively participate in volunteer firefighter training/services with Onoway Regional Fire Services as it is a benefit to the whole of the Summer Village.
- 2. The honorarium is not intended to match or replace employment or professional rates that a firefighter may expect in their job or profession.
- The Honorarium amount may be adjusted from time to time based upon comparisons, inflation rates and any other considerations deemed appropriate in a manner agreed upon by Summer Village Council.
- 4. The Honorarium amounts shall be reviewed annually and set as per the approved annual budget.
- 5. The Honorarium shall become a credit towards taxes due upon confirmation from the Fire Service provider that the resident(s) are members in good standing.
- 6. The Summer Village has the discretion to limit participation and/or the Honorarium amount should multiple residents become members.



Summer Village of Silver Sands Administrative Policy

Schedule "A"

Honorariums

1. Monthly Tax Credit Honorarium per Active Participant

\$100.00